Sunny Boy 1300TL / 1600TL / 2100TL
 S
B
13
00
TL
-1
0

Warranty: 5 / 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 years
Certificates and approvals (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy
1300TL
Sunny Boy
1600TL
Sunny Boy
2100TL
1400 W 1700 W 2200 W
600 V 600 V 600 V
125 V – 480 V 155 V – 480 V 200 V – 480 V
400 V 400 V 400 V
125 V / 150 V 125 V / 150 V 125 V / 150 V
11 A / 11 A 11 A / 11 A 11 A / 11 A
1 / 1 1 / 1 1 / 2
1300 W 1600 W 1950 W
1300 VA 1600 VA 2100 VA
220, 230, 240 V;
180 V – 260 V
220, 230, 240 V;
180 V – 260 V
220, 230, 240 V;
180 V – 260 V
50 Hz; –4,5 Hz, +2,5 Hz 50 Hz; –4.5 Hz, +2.5 Hz 50 Hz; –4,5 Hz, +2,5 Hz
7,2 A 8,9 A 11 A
1 1 1
1 / 1 1 / 1 1 / 1
96,0 % / 94,3 % 96.0 % / 95.0 % 96,0 % / 95,2 %
● ● ●
○ ○ ○
● ● ●
● ● ●
● ● ●
—/● —/● —/●
I / III I / III I / III
440 / 339 / 214 440 / 339 / 214 440 / 339 / 214
16 kg 16 kg 16 kg
–25 °C … +60 °C –25 °C … +60 °C –25 °C … +60 °C
≤ 33 dB(A) ≤ 33 dB(A) ≤ 33 dB(A)
< 0,1 W < 0.1 W < 0,1 W
transformerless transformerless transformerless
Convection Convection Convection
IP65 / IP65 IP65 / IP65 IP65 / IP65
4K4H 4K4H 4K4H
● ● ●
—/●/— —/●/— —/●/—
●/— ●/— ●/—
○/○ ○/○ ○/○
●/○/○/○/○ ●/○/○/○/○ ●/○/○/○/○
CE, VDE 0126-1-1, EN 50438*, C10/11, PPDS, UTE C15-712-1, AS4777,
VDE-AR-N 4105
SB 1300TL-10 SB 1600TL-10 SB 2100TL
SMA Solar Technologywww.SMA-Solar.com SB
16
00